

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

CITY MANAGER Tommy Gonzalez

CITY COUNCIL

District 1 Peter Svarzbein

District 2 Alexsandra Annello District 3 Cassandra Hernandez Isabel Salcido

District 4 Joe Molinar District 5

Claudia L. Rodriguez

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Cissy Lizarraga

## **NEWS** RELEASE

08/12/2022

## El Paso Streetcar Expands Service Hours Beginning August 31, 2022

EL PASO, Texas — El Paso Streetcar will be increasing its hours of operation and days beginning August 31, 2022.

Under the new extended service schedule, the Streetcar will run Wednesday through Sunday as follows:

- 3 p.m. to 10 p.m. Wednesday through Saturday
- Noon to 6 p.m. Sunday

"Downtown plays a significant role in our city and international region and by expanding the Streetcar service hours we are able to support Downtown's economic, social, and cultural vitality, while also connecting our uptown and Downtown neighborhoods via public transit," said Ellen Smyth, City of El Paso Chief Transit and Field Operations Officer. "Like many of the improvements seen throughout our community, we are also seeing positive progress in our Downtown area made possible through public and private investment and Sun Metro is proud to support the growth."

Passengers may track the streetcar with the free Ride Sun Metro App.

To learn about Streetcar programming events the public may visit, https://sunmetro.net/streetcar/events/ or follow the El Paso Streetcar's social media @elpasostreetcar on Facebook and Instagram.

###



Media Contact: Tammy Fonce Strategic Communications Office (915) 212.1201